contained and to be performed, the CONTRACTOR hereby agrees that the foregoing recitals are true and 
correct and are incorporated into this Contract and to complete the work at the price and on the terms and 
conditions herein contained.  The CONTRACTING AGENCY agrees to pay the CONTRACTOR the 
contract price of Seventy-Eight Thousand, One Hundred Eleven Dollars and 25/100; ($78,111.25) 
(“Contract Price”) for the fulfillment of the work and the performance of the covenants set forth herein.

The further terms, conditions, and covenants of this Contract are set forth in the following documents, all 
of which are component parts of this Contract, are included in this Contract as if set out in full, and are

[...]

contained and to be performed, the CONTRACTOR hereby agrees that the foregoing recitals are true and 
correct and are incorporated into this Contract and to complete the work at the price and on the terms and 
conditions herein contained.  The CONTRACTING AGENCY agrees to pay the CONTRACTOR the 
contract price of Three Hundred Thirty-Nine Thousand Five Hundred Twenty-Nine Dollars and 55/100
($339,529.55) (“Contract Price”) for the fulfillment of the work and the performance of the covenants set 
forth herein.

The further terms, conditions, and covenants of this Contract are set forth in the following documents, all 
of which are component parts of this Contract, are included in this Contract as if set out in full, and are

[...]

and related equipment to conduct and complete the work, except as specifically noted otherwise 
in this Agreement.

The Service Provider will acknowledge support from the City in promotional materials.

2. PAYMENT

A. The City shall pay the Service Provider a Twenty-Four Thousand Dollars ($24,000) for all 
services performed under this Agreement.  

Payments shall be made quarterly as follows:

First Payment by January 10, 2018 - $6,000.00

Second Payment by April 10, 2018 - $6,000.00

Third Payment by July 10, 2018 - $6,000.00

Fourth and final payment October 10, 2018 - $6,000.00